WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Academic Year 2025-2026

Academic Year 2025-2026				
Tuition and Instructional Fees			2025-2026	
			Per Semester	
Full-time undergraduate tuition	(12 - 17 credit hours)		\$16,487	
			1,099.13 per credit hours (base rate)	
			Per Credit Hour Charges	
Part-time undergraduate tuition	(1 - 11 credit hours)		\$1,000	
Ğ	(Includes Individualized Study, i.e., Independent Study	/, Directed Study, Internships)	, ,	
Overload Tuition	(18 credit hours and beyond)		\$682	
Undergraduate May & Summer Term Tuition			TBD	
Masters in Business Administration	(***,**********************************		\$505	
Executive Masters in Business Administration	1		\$505	
Master of Science in Athletic Training			\$460	
Masters in Fine Arts			\$485	
Masters in Counseling			\$596	
Master of Science in Nursing			\$697	
			\$697	
Doctor of Nursing Practice			\$400	
LPN to BSN Program			'	
RN-MSN Bridge Course	NAi. NAi.		\$200	
Applied Music Fee	Music Minera & Non-majora		\$150	
Applied Music Fee	Music Minors & Non-majors		\$275	
English as a Second Language Program Fee			\$200	
			Per Semester/Term	
Lindamood-Bell Program	Level 1	DEVL 040 (May Also)	\$950	
	Level 2	DEVL 041	\$1,900	
	Level 3	DEVL 042	\$2,850	
	Level 4	DEVL 043	\$3,800	
	Increment	DEVL 040 (May Only)	\$475	
Mentor Advantage Program	Transition Phase	COLL 120F, 123S	\$4,300	
	Persistence Phase	COLL 121F, 124S	\$3,600	
	College Transition I	COLL 122F	\$800	
	College Transition II	COLL 125S	\$800	
	Daytime Check-In - MAP/LBP	DEVL 032	\$1,400	
	Daytime Check-In	DEVL 033	\$2,200	
	Evening Check-In	DEVL 024	\$1,000	
	Strategic Content Tutoring I	DEVL 025 (May Also) - 1 hr	\$800	
	Strategic Content Tutoring II	DEVL 026 (May Also) - 2 hr	\$1,600	
	Strategic Content Tutoring III	DEVL 027 - 3 hr	\$2,400	
	Strategic Content Tutoring IV	DEVL 028 - 4hr	\$3,200	
	Strategic Content Tutoring V	DEVL 029 - 5 hr	\$4,000	
Taraban Education Ess	Strategic Content Tutoring Increment	DEVL 031 (May Only) EDU 475	\$400 \$200	
Teacher Education Fee			,	
Teacher Education Fee		EDU 470, 471, 472, 474, 476, 477	\$100	
Undergraduate Nursing Program Fee			\$684	
Master of Science in Nursing Program Fee			\$350	
Doctor of Nursing Practice Program Fee			\$350	
Masters in Counseling Program Fee			\$150	
Executive MBA Program Fee			\$150	
LPN to BSN Program Fee			\$684	
LPN to BSN Technology Fee			\$172	
Masters in Counseling Course Fee		COUN-505-01	\$250	
Dance Course Fee		All Courses	\$25	
Stage Make-up Course Fee		THRE 125	\$25	
Scene Painting Course Fee		THRE 221	\$45	
All Lab Science Courses		BIOL, CHEM, ENVS, PHSC, PHYS	\$45	
Business Course Fee		BUSI 219	\$50	
Web Design Course Fee		ART 265, 365	\$10	
Art Course Fee		ART 141, 215, 243, 246, 315, 417, 418	\$25	
Art Course Fee		ART 263, 264	\$30	
Art Course Fee		ART 101	\$45	
Art Course Fee		ART 362	\$125	
Art Course Fee		ART 111	\$130	
		ART 108, 112, 132, 151, 155, 232, 261, 325, 332	\$150	
Art Course Fee		[ANT 100, 112, 132, 131, 133, 232, 201, 323, 337	3130	

WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE				
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES				
Academic Year 2025-2026				
Theatre Course Fee		THRE 151	\$250	

WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Academic Year 2025-2026				
Mandatory Fees (Full-time Undergraduate Stude	ents)		<u>Per Semester</u>	
General Fees			\$499	
Campus Wireless Technology Fee			\$172	
Student Activity Fee			\$50	
			Per Year	
International Student Insurance			\$1,700	
International Student Fee			\$80	
Housing (Room) Charges			Per Semester	
Triple Room			\$2,120	
Double Room			\$2,846	
Double Deluxe Room			\$2,927	
Non-Preferred Single Room			\$3,213	
Preferred Single Room			\$3,802	
Double as a Single Room			\$4,146	
Doney Double Deluxe			\$3,643	
			\$4,146	
Doney Single		1	\$4,146	
Fleming Hall				
Dunn Hall			\$4,466	
Super Single			\$5,221	
Off-Campus Houses			\$4,736	
			Per Week	
Summer	(subject to change summer 2025)		\$125	
Food (Board) Charges			Per Semester	
Unlimited meal plan +\$100.00 Flex Dollars			\$3,145	
15 meal plan +\$150.00 Flex Dollars			\$3,145	
10 meal plan +\$200.00 Flex Dollars			\$3,145	
Other Fees as Applicable				
			4400	
Car Registration Fee - Full Year		<u> </u>	\$100	
Monthly Payment Plan Enrollment Fee	4 or 5 month plan per semester	<u> </u>	\$100	
Undergraduate Auditing Fee	Per course (if audited course creates an over	load)	\$200	
Graduate Level Auditing Fee	Per course		\$400	
Credit by Examination	Per exam		\$150	
High School Partnership Program	Per hour		\$125	
Application for Undergraduate Admission Fee			\$35	
Application for Graduate Admission Fee			\$50	
New Student Enrollment Deposit			\$200	
New International Student Enrollment Deposit	(Non-refundable)		\$500	
New Student Orientation Fee			\$200	
New Student Premium Housing Deposit	(Dunn Hall & Fleming Hall)		\$300	
Graduation Fee			\$150	
Voided Registration Fee		Plus Applicable Board Charges	\$200	
Late Fees	Late Registration		\$100	
	Late Pre-registration		\$50	
	Late Application for Degree		\$50	
	Late Payment		\$500	
	Late Monthly Payment Plan Payment		\$25	
	Non-Approved Late Arrival Fee		\$1,000	
Academic Transcript Fee	Per copy/Same Day Service (Pick-Up)		\$10/\$30	
'	Express Delivery (US/Intl.)		\$50/\$100	
Returned Check Fee	Per Check		\$75	
ACH payment transaction fee			\$1	
Credit/Debit Card Convenience Fee			2.85% (subject to change)	

WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Academic Year 2025-2026

Policy for a Student Withdrawing fro	om the College
--------------------------------------	----------------

Policy for a Student Withdrawing		1	
	r of Academic Services to complete the withdr	awal process.	
Students withdrawing from the College woul	d use the following refund schedule:		
- "-		6. 1. 15	
Fall Semester 2025	Spring Semester 2026	Student Responsibility	
August 18, 2025 - August 31, 2025	January 12, 2026 - January 25, 2026	20% of tuition	
September 1, 2025 - September 14, 2025	January 26, 2026 - February 8, 2026	40% of tuition	
September 15, 2025 - September 28, 2025	February 9, 2026 - February 22, 2026	60% of tuition	
After September 28, 2025	After February 22, 2026	100% of tuition	
May Term 2026 (SU1)	Summer Term 2026 (SU2)	Summer 2026 (SUS) MSN/DNP	Student Responsibility
May 19, 2026 - May 22, 2026	June 23, 2026 - June 26, 2026	May 19, 2026 - May 29, 2026	20% of tuition
May 23, 2026 - May 24, 2026	June 27, 2026 - June 30, 2026	May 30, 2026 - June 9, 2026	40% of tuition
May 25, 2026 - May 28, 2026	July 1, 2026 - July 3, 2026	June 10, 2026 - June 20, 2026	60% of tuition
After May 28, 2026	After July 3, 2026	After June 20, 2026	100% of tuition
Refund Schedule M.A. CMH Cour	nseling		
Fall 2025 (Session I)	Fall 2025 (Session II)	Student Responsibility	
August 18, 2025 - August 25, 2025	October 20, 2025 - October 27, 2025	20% of tuition	
August 26, 2025 - September 2, 2025	October 28, 2025 - November 4, 2025	40% of tuition	
September 3, 2025 - September 10, 2025	November 5, 2025 - November 12, 2025	60% of tuition	
After September 10, 2025	After November 12, 2025	100% of tuition	
Spring 2026 (Session III)	Spring 2026 (Session IV)	Student Responsibility	
January 12, 2026 - January 19, 2026	March 16, 2026 - March 23, 2026	20% of tuition	
January 20, 2026 - January 27, 2026	March 24, 2026 - March 31, 2026	40% of tuition	
January 28, 2026 - February 4, 2026	April 1, 2026 - April 8, 2026	60% of tuition	
After February 4, 2026	After April 8, 2026	100% of tuition	
, :			
Summer 2026	Student Responsibility		
May 26, 2026 - June 2, 2026	20% of tuition		
June 3, 2026 - June 10, 2026	40% of tuition		
June 11, 2026 - June 18, 2026	60% of tuition		
After June 18, 2026	100% of tuition		
Refund Schedule Executive MBA			
Fall 2025 (Session I)	Fall 2025 (Session II)	Student Responsibility	
August 18, 2025 - August 24, 2025	October 13, 2025 - October 19, 2025	20% of tuition	
August 25, 2025 - August 31, 2025	October 20, 2025 - October 26, 2025	40% of tuition	
September 1, 2025 - September 7, 2025	October 27, 2025 - November 2, 2025	60% of tuition	
After September 7, 2025	After November 2, 2025	100% of tuition	
Spring 2026 (Session III)	Spring 2026 (Session IV)	Student Responsibility	
January 12, 2026 - January 18, 2026	March 9, 2026 - March 15, 2026	20% of tuition	
January 19, 2026 - January 25, 2026	March 16, 2026 - March 22, 2026	40% of tuition	
January 26, 2026 - February 1, 2026	March 23, 2026 - March 29, 2026	60% of tuition	
After February 1, 2026	After March 29, 2026	100% of tuition	
Summer 2026 (Summer at 1)	Summor 2026 (Summor 2)	Chudont Passassibilita.	
Summer 2026 (Summer 1) May 6, 2026 - May 12, 2026	Summer 2026 (Summer 2) June 24, 2026 - June 30, 2026	Student Responsibility 20% of tuition	
			+
May 13, 2026 - May 19, 2026	July 1, 2026 - July 7, 2026	40% of tuition	+
May 20, 2026 - May 26, 2026	July 8, 2026 - July 14, 2026	60% of tuition	
After May 26, 2026	After July 14, 2026	100% of tuition	

WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES Academic Year 2025-2026									
						Books & Supplies			
						Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocke	et expenses. Therefore, students must have a p	plan for the purchase of books and supplies.	
These expenses should not be included with pa	ayments for tuition and other related expenses	s. Such expenses may range from \$400-\$800							
per semester, depending on a student's major	and class load.								
Room									
A student withdrawing from the College during	; a semester or summer term will receive no re	fund of room charges.							
Fees - All Fees are Nonrefundable.									
Board									
A student withdrawing from the College during	g a semester, for any reason, will be refunded a	a part of the charges for board proportionate to the	number of days of the semester						
remaining after the meal ticket is surrendered.									
Financial Aid									
Refunds of financial aid are a senarate calculat	ion to comply with federal regulations								

The calculations include the length of the enrollment period, unpaid institutional charges, all educational costs for the enrollment period and amounts paid toward institutional charges from financial aid and cash paid by the student. Students who consider withdrawing or reducing hours below full-time are advised to contact the Financial Aid Office.